
US Army Corps of Engineers                     ���������������������� Atlantic and Gulf Coastal Plain Region – 9HUVLRQ���� 

9(*(7$7,21�±�Use scientific names of plants.       Sampling Point:                        

'RPLQDQFH�7HVW�ZRUNVKHHW��

Number of Dominant Species   
That Are OBL, FACW, or FAC:                              (A) 
 
Total Number of Dominant    
Species Across All Strata:                               (B) 
 
Percent of Dominant Species 
That Are OBL, FACW, or FAC:                              (A/B) 

 

3UHYDOHQFH�,QGH[�ZRUNVKHHW��

       Total % Cover of:                    Multiply by:        

OBL species                        x 1 =                       

FACW species                        x 2 =                       

FAC species                        x 3 =                       

FACU species                        x 4 =                       

UPL species                        x 5 =                       

Column Totals:                        (A)                          (B) 

         Prevalence Index  = B/A =                              

+\GURSK\WLF�9HJHWDWLRQ�,QGLFDWRUV�� 

     

  ����Dominance Test is >50% 

       ����Prevalence Index is �3.0
1

 

       Problematic Hydrophytic Vegetation1

 1Indicators of hydric soil and wetland hydrology must 
be present. 

                           Absolute    Dominant  Indicator 
Tree Stratum    (Plot sizes:                               )                     % Cover    Species?    Status   

1.                                                                                                                                               

2.                                                                                                                                               

3.                                                                                                                                               

4.                                                                                                                                               

5.                                                                                                                                               

6.                                                                                                                                               

7.                                                                                                                                               

                                                                           �Total Cover                  
Sapling Stratum  (                               ) 

1.                                                                                                                                               

2.                                                                                                                                               

3.                                                                                                                                               

4.                                                                                                                                               

5.                                                                                                                                               

6.                                                                                                                                               

7.                                                                                                                                               

                                                                           �Total Cover                  
Shrub Stratum  (                               ) 

1.                                                                                                                                               

2.                                                                                                                                               

3.                                                                                                                                               

4.                                                                                                                                               

5.                                                                                                                                               

6.                                                                                                                                               

7.                                                                                                                                               

                                                                           �Total Cover                  
Herb Stratum  (                               ) 

1.                                                                                                                                               

2.                                                                                                                                               

3.                                                                                                                                               

4.                                                                                                                                               

5.                                                                                                                                               

6.                                                                                                                                               

7.                                                                                                                                               

8.                                                                                                                                               

9.                                                                                                                                               

10.                                                                                                                                             

11.                                                                                                                                             

12.                                                                                                                                             

                                                                           �Total Cover                  
Woody Vine Stratum  (                               ) 

1.                                                                                                                                               

2.                                                                                                                                               

3.                                                                                                                                               

4.                                                                                                                                               

5.                                                                                                                                               

                                                                           �Total Cover                  

+\GURSK\WLF��
9HJHWDWLRQ�
3UHVHQW"�����������������<HV�����������������1R�������������

Remarks:  (If observed, list morphological adaptations below). 

'HILQLWLRQV�RI�9HJHWDWLRQ�6WUDWD���
�

7UHH�±�:RRG\�SODQWV��H[FOXGLQJ�ZRRG\�YLQHV��

DSSUR[LPDWHO\����IW����P��RU�PRUH�LQ�KHLJKW�DQG�

��LQ�������FP��RU�ODUJHU�LQ�GLDPHWHU�DW�EUHDVW�

KHLJKW��'%+����

�

6DSOLQJ�±�:RRG\�SODQWV��H[FOXGLQJ�ZRRG\�YLQHV�

DSSUR[LPDWHO\����IW����P��RU�PRUH�LQ�KHLJKW�DQG�OHVV

WKDQ���LQ�������FP��'%+�

�

6KUXE�±�:RRG\�SODQWV��H[FOXGLQJ�ZRRG\�YLQHV�

DSSUR[LPDWHO\���WR����IW����WR���P��LQ�KHLJKW�

�

+HUE�±�$OO�KHUEDFHRXV��QRQ�ZRRG\��SODQWV��LQFOXGLQJ
KHUEDFHRXV�YLQHV��UHJDUGOHVV�RI�VL]H�$1'�

ZRRG\�SODQWV��H[FHSW�ZRRG\�YLQHV��OHVV�WKDQ

DSSUR[LPDWHO\���IW����P��LQ�KHLJKW�

�

:RRG\�YLQH�±�$OO�ZRRG\�YLQHV��UHJDUGOHVV�RI�KHLJKW�

50% of total cover:____  20% of total cover:____

50% of total cover:____  20% of total cover:_____

50% of total cover:____  20% of total cover:_____

50% of total cover:____  20% of total cover:_____

� � 5DSLG 7HVW IRU +\GURSK\WLF 9HJHWDWLRQ

�([SODLQ�

� XQOHVV GLVWXUEHG RU SUREOHPDWLF�

*Plants not idendified to species are not used in dominance calculations.   

50% of total cover:____  20% of total cover:_____35.00 14.00

30 ft radius

Acer rubrum

7.50 3.00

30 ft radius

Ilex glabra

Serenoa repens

Andropogon virginicus

Pteridium aquilinum

Rubus cuneifolius

Vitis rotundifolia

30 ft radius

0.0

15.0

15.0

20.0

15.0

35.0

50.0

10.0

10.0

70.0

10.0

10.0

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

yes

  

  

  

  

  

  

yes

yes

  

  

  

  

  

yes

no

no

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

yes

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

FAC

  

  

  

  

  

  

FACW

FACU

  

  

  

  

  

FAC

FACU

FACU

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

FAC

  

  

  

  

4

5

80%

✔

✔

UDP-1

17.50 7.00

30 ft radius

30 ft radius

35.00 14.00

5.00 2.00

Indicators of hydrology and hydric soils were not observed although the the dominance test was greater than 50%.


