VEGETATION – Use scientific names of plants.

00.5	Absolute	Dominant		Dominance Test worksheet:		
<u>Tree Stratum</u> (Plot sizes: <u>30 ft radius</u>) 1		Species?	Status	Number of Dominant Species That Are OBL, FACW, or FAC: 4 (A)		(A)
2				Total Number of Dominant Species Across All Strata:	5	(B)
4				'		,
5.				Percent of Dominant Species That Are OBL, FACW, or FAC:	80%	(A/B)
6.				mat Ale OBE, I AOW, OI I AO.		(A/D)
7.				Prevalence Index worksheet:		
50% of total cover: 35.00 20% of total cover: 14.00 Sapling Stratum (30 ft radius)	0.0	= Total Co	over	Total % Cover of: Multiply by: OBL species x 1 =		
1. Acer rubrum	15.0	ves	FAC	FACW species		
2.					x 3 =	
3.				FACU species		
					x 5 =	
4		-	-	Column Totals:		
5				Column rotals.	,A)	_ (D)
6				Prevalence Index = B/A	=	
7 20% of total cover: 7.50 20% of total cover: 3.00	15.0	= Total Co	ver	Hydrophytic Vegetation Indicators: 1 - Rapid Test for Hydrophytic Vegetation		
Shrub Stratum (30 ft radius)	00.0	V00	E A C\A/	✓ 2 - Dominance Test is >50%		
1. Ilex glabra	20.0		FACU	3 - Prevalence Index is ≤3.0 ¹		
2. Serenoa repens	15.0		<u>FACU</u>	Problematic Hydrophytic Vegetation¹ (Explain)		
3				Problematic Hydrophytic Vegetation (Explain) Indicators of hydric soil and wetland hydrology must		
4				be present, unless disturbed of		nust
5				bo processing armost aretarized of	prozioniano.	
6						
7				Definitions of Vegetation	ı Strata:	
50% of total cover: 17.50 20% of total cover: 7.00	35.0	= Total Cover				
Herb Stratum (30 ft radius)				Tree – Woody plants, excluding woody vines,		
1. Andropogon virginicus		yes	<u>FAC</u>		approximately 20 ft (6 m) or more in height and	
_{2.} <u>Pteridium aquilinum</u>	10.0	no	<u>FACU</u>	3 in. (7.6 cm) or larger in diameter at breast height (DBH).		
3. Rubus cuneifolius	10.0	no	<u>FACU</u>			
4				Sapling – Woody plants, exc	cluding woody vine	25
5				approximately 20 ft (6 m) or more in height and less than 3 in. (7.6 cm) DBH.		
6						
7						
8.				Shrub – Woody plants, excluding woody vines, approximately 3 to 20 ft (1 to 6 m) in height.		,
9.						
10.						
				Herb – All herbaceous (non-woody) plants, including herbaceous vines, regardless of size AND woody plants, except woody vines, less than approximately 3 ft (1 m) in height.		luding
11		-	-			
12	70.0	= Total Co	over			
Woody Vine Stratum (30 ft radius)						
1. Vitis rotundifolia	10.0	yes	FAC	Woody vine – All woody vines, regardless of height.		height.
2						
3.						
4.						
5.				Hydrophytic		
50% of total cover: 5.00 20% of total cover: 2.00	10.0	= Total Cover		Vegetation Present? Yes	No	
Demarks: /If sheered list marphalasical adoptations ha	1			1		

Remarks: (If observed, list morphological adaptations below). *Plants not idendified to species are not used in dominance calculations.

Indicators of hydrology and hydric soils were not observed although the the dominance test was greater than 50%.

Sampling Point: UDP-1